

Record of Decision Ref. No. W/RES/016/10-11 Date of Decision: 1 February 2011

Decision taken by: Cabinet Member for Resources

Subject of report: Application for Voluntary Redundancy: Communications Team

DECISION

The Cabinet Member has approved the Voluntary Redundancy Application.

2. REASON FOR DECISION

To align resources with workload.

3. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Retain status quo.

4. **CONSULTATION**

*Reports are circulated to all Councillors and added to Intranet. Non-confidential reports are sent to outside bodies including the Youth Council and also appear on the Internet. If required this report was published in the Forward Plan.

The Cabinet Member has consulted with the Adur Cabinet Member.

*The report was exempt from publication under paragraph 1 of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985.

5. **DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST**

I hereby confirm that **I do not** have a prejudicial interest in this item.

The decision will be effective from Wednesday 9 February 2011
Unless the call-in procedure is invoked

Call-in deadline: 5pm Tuesday 8 February 2011

Stare Warjh

Dated 1 Feb 2011